SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 11378/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CWP No. 10567/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LABH SINGH(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master